0 577728

<u>-</u>СН \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sami SARROUH	01/15/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waterlink, Inc.
Street Address:	4100 Holiday Street NW
City:	Canton
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44718

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5772885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)339-8297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 625-3616

Email: charles.murray@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles F. Murray

Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW

Address Line 2: East Lobby, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 330279.04200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles F. Murray

Total Attachments: 2

source=330279-04200 Assignment#page1.tif source=330279-04200 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0420

PATENT ABBIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sami Sarroub, an individual residing at 19323 Davinwood Drive, Cleveland, Ohio 44135, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Waterlink, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a business address of 4100 Holiday Street NW, Canton, Ohio 44718-2532, all of his entire right, title and interest in and to (a) United States Letters Patent No. 5,772,885 that issued to Sami Sarrouh on June 30, 1998 for a "SLUDGE REMOVAL SUCTION HEADER" including the right to sue and collect damages for all past infringements thereof; (b) any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention disclosed in Sarrouh United States Letters Patent No. 5,772,885. and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and (c) the right to claim the priority of Sarrouh United States Letters Patent No. 5,772,885 or applications therefor in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed.

I further agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said Waterlink, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention and to Sarrouh United States Letters Patent No. 5,772,885.

PATENT REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0421

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered
this instrument this 15 day of January 1999, 1998.
Sami Sarroun —
STATE OF OHIO)) SS:
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 15th day of
January Public, duly com-
missioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State
aforesaid came Sami Sarrouh, who is personally known to me to be
the identical person described in and who executed and signed the
foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he
executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and
considerations therein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my
official seal the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
KATHRYN A. WILLIAMS, ATTY.

KATHRYN A. WILLIAMS, ATTY.

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO

My Commission Has No Expiration Date

Section 147.03 O.R.C.